



FIELD ACTIVITIES

As of April 2023

■ Booking / Contact Information ANA InterContinental Ishigaki Resort Tel : 0980 - 88 - 7111 From Room: Instant Service Front Desk

Leisure & Field Activities

MAESATO GOLF COURSE

Season A: 8:00 a.m. ~ 7:00 p.m. Last Round at 5:30 p.m. Season B: 8:00 a.m. ~ 6:00 p.m. Last round at 4:30 p.m.

Including play fee and rental fee

• Short Course (1,214 yards · 9 holes · Par 27)

		Price		Nuc
		Hotel Guest	Non-Hotel Guest	Note
Play Fee 9 Holes	Weekdays	¥ 4,000	¥ 6,000	
	Saturdays, Sundays & Public Holidays	¥ 5,000	¥ 6,000	From Dec. 30th to Jan. 3rd, the play fee is the same as on Saturdays, Sundays, and public holidays.
	Elementary & Junior High School Students	¥ 1,500	¥ 1,500	
	Additional round	¥ 1,000	¥ 2,500	
Gallery	Adult	¥ 1,500	¥ 1,500	_
	Children	¥ 1,000	¥ 1,000	

Elementary and junior high school children must be accompanied by a guardian to play.

Children under age five are not allowed to enter the course.
Transportation from the lobby of the hotel to the start house is available to hotel guests.

Round Lesson No lessons on Mondays and Thursdays				Reservation Necessary	
			Pri	rice	
			Hotel Guest	Non-Hotel Guest	Note
	Round Lesson	9-Hole	¥ 12,000	¥ 15,000	Including play fee and rental fee

Lessons are for up to four people. For larger groups, please consult with staff at the start house.

¥ 8,000 ¥ 10,000

Reservations are accepted until 7:00 p.m. on the prior day.

60 minutes

• Golf Equipment Rental

Beginner's Lesson

		Pr	ice	NT -
		Hotel Guest	Non-Hotel Guest	Note
Full Set Rental	Men's Club Set	¥ 2,000	¥ 3,000	Includes clubs, shoes, golf bag,
	Women's Club Set	¥ 2,000	¥ 3,000	and pull cart.
	Pull Cart Only	Free of Charge	¥ 500	_

e-Bike RENTAL

				8:00 a.m. ~ 6:00 p.m.
	Duration	Rewards Member	Standard Price	Note
Electrically Assisted Bicycle	3 hours	¥ 3,000	¥ 4,000	Road Bike
	1 Day	¥ 5,000	¥ 7,000	
	3 hours (Pair Discount)	¥ 5,000	¥ 7,000	
	1 Day (Pair Discount)	¥ 8,000	¥ 12,000	

e-Bicycle rental is at Bay Wing reception.

e-Bike rental reception ends at 15:00.

TENNIS

	2 A	Courts 7:00 a.m. ~ 9:00 p.m.		
		Price	Note	
Play Fee Per Court 60 Minutes	Day Game	¥ 4,000		
	Night Game	¥ 6,000	Rackets and balls included	
	Each Additional Hour	¥ 2,000		

Please go to the Resort Center for tennis equipment rental and payment.

Seasons	A: April 1, 2023 ~ September 30, 2023	
	B: October 1, 2023 ~ March 31, 2024	